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Ms. Maria Bigornia o )

The City of Emeryville Redevelopment Agency .
2200 Powell Street

Emeryville, California 94608

Dear Ms. Bigornia:

RESULTS OF SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS CONDUCTED AT 5531 VALLEJO
STREET IN EMERYVILLE, CALIFORNIA

This letter presents the results of the soil sampling and analysis conducted on May 11, 1992
at 5531 Vallejo Street in Emeryville, California. This work was conducted for the City of
- Emeryville Redevelopment Agency in accordance with the McLaren/Hart "Proposal to
Conduct Limited Soil Sampling and Analysis at 5531 Vallejo Street in Emeryville,
California” dated March 26, 1992. The purpose of the work performed was to confirm and
investigate the shallow subsurface extent of soluble and total concentrations of lead in soil.

Work associated with the property inspection incl'uded:‘

. Review of previous soil sampling analytical results of investigations conducted
at the subject site; and

. Soil sampling and analysis.
Background

Subsurface Consultants, Inc. of Oakland, California, collected five surface soil samples at
the subject site in May, 1991. The actual sample depths were not provided in the
Subsurface Consultants, Inc. report. Resuits of the May 1991 sampling are included in the
Subsurface Consultants report dated June 10, 1991. Elevated concentrations of both total
and soluble lead were identified in four surficial soil samples collected at the site (Table 1),
Soil samples were collected in brass tubes, and one composite sample was initially analyzed.
Lead was reported at a concentration of 294 parts per million (ppm) in the composite, and
each of the discrete samples were subsequently analyzed for total lead (TTLC), and
extractable (soluble) lead by the WET test. Concentrations ranged from 108 to 1,030 ppm
total lead, and 4.5 to 36.5 ppm soluble lead.
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Ms. Maria Bigornia
June 11, 1992 -

TABLE1 =

' SUBSURFACE CONSULTANTS
SOIL SAMPLE ANALYTICAL DATA
(June, 1991)

1 Suface* | . 252 84
2 Surface* 103 | 4.6
3 Surface* 1,030 36.5
| 4 Surface® | 280 104

* Actual depth not reported)
Site Description

The subject site is a rectangular parcel totalling approximately 0.10 acres in area. The
subject site was observed to be vacant at the time of inspection with the remnants of a
foundation observed on the eastern portions of the lot. Soil was observed piled to
approximately 1.5 feet above grade in the interior of the foundation. Vegetation was
observed on the western portions of the lot. The site area map is included as Figure 1, and
the site map including soil sampling locations is included as Figure 2.

Soil Sampling

McLaren/Hart attempted to visually identify the locations of the soil borings drilled by
Subsurface Consultants in 1991, however, only the location of boring 4 was positively
located. The location for boring 3 was estimated using the sample location map contained
in the Subsurface Consultants report. An obstruction was encountered in the estimated
location of boring 3, and appears to be a portion of the old foundation.

McLaren/Hart drilled three hand auger soil borings, one at the previous location of boring
4, one in the vicinity of boring 3, and one in the vicinity of the center of the site.
McLaren/Hart soil boring A was drilled immediately adjacent to Subsurface Consultants
boring 4, soil boring B was drilled zdjacent to Subsurface Consultants boring 3, and soil
boring C was drilled near the center of the property.
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FIGURE 1
AREA MAP |
5531 VALLEJO STREET
EMERYVILLE, CA
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FIGURE 2
SOIL SAMPLING LOCATIONS
5531 VALLEJO STREET
EMERYVILLE, CA
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Ms. Maria Bigornia
June 11, 1992
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Hand auger borings A and B were drilled to a depth of approximately two feet below
ground surface, and one soil sample was collected at that depth by driving a California
Modified Split Spoon Sampler fitted with two 2-inch diameter by 3-inch long brass tubes a
minimum of six inches into undisturbed so0il. The sampler was driven using a twenty-five
pound slide hammer. Soil samples were collected at depths of 1 foot and 2 feet below
.ground surface in boring C.

Upon removal of the slide hammer from the hole, the brass tubes containing the soil were
removed, sealed, labeled, placed in an lock-tight bag and placed in an ice chest prior to
delivery to the analytical laboratory. All sampling equipment was washed with a non-
phosphate detergent and double rinsed prior to drilling of the next boring. Soil cuttings
were placed back into the bore holes.

Four soil samples collected were submitted to McLaren Analytical Laboratory in Rancho
Cordova, California for both total and soluble lead analyses using EPA Method 6010/7000.

Soil Analytical Results

Soil samples were analyzed for soluble lead as Soluble Threshold Limit Concentrations
(STLC) using the Title 22 Waste Extraction Test (WET), and for total lead as Total
Threshold Limit Concentration (TTLC) by Cam Metals. Analytical results are presented
in Table 2. Analytical data sheets and the chain-of-custody record are included as
Attachment L.

' TABLE 2
SOIL SAMPLE ANALYTICAL DATA

A 24" 15 < 1.0
B 24" 24 < 1.0
C 12" 21 < 10
C 24" 12 _ < 1.0

Concentrations of total lead were detected in all four seil samples collected. Soil boring A,
drilled adjacent to Subsurface Consultants boring 4, contained a reported concentration of
total lead of 15 ppm. Boring B, drilled adjacent to Subsurface Consultants boring 3,
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Ms. Maria Bigornia -
June 11, 1992

L Pore &
contained a detected concentration of total lead of 24 ppm. Boring C, drilled near the
center of the subject site, contained reported concentrations of total lead of 21 ppm and 12
ppm, in the samples collected at depths of 1 foot and 2 feet below ground surface.

Concentrations of soluble lead were not'pres-ent above the laboratory detection limit of 1
ppm. '

CONCLUSIONS

In comparison to the surface soil sample analytical results reported by Subsunrface
Consultants, the soil samples collected at depths of one to two feet below ground surface
by McLaren/Hart indicated 2 marked decrease in total lead concentrations with depth. For
example, in the eastern portion of the site, where borings B and 3 were placed, the total
lead concentration decreased from 1,030 ppm in the surface sample to 24 ppm in the sample
collected at a depth of two feet, while the soluble lead concentration decreased from 36.5
ppm to below the detection limit of one ppm.

The marked decrease in total lead concentrations with depth, and the limited areal extent
identified, suggests that lead contamination is limited to within the top one to two feet of
soil, situated along the eastern portion of the site.

The California Code of Regulations, Title 22 threshold levels established for iead are 5 ppm
for soluble lead and 1,000 ppm for total lead. None of the soil samples collected during this
investigation exceeded STLC or TTLC regulated levels. Based on these criteria, if removal
of lead-impacted soil is required, portions of the soils would require disposal in a Class I
hazardous waste facility.

McLaren/Hart recommends that this letter report be presented to the Alameda County
Department of Health for their review and response.
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Ms. Maria Bigornia
June 11, 1992
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We appreciate the opportunity to provide consulting services to the Emeryville
Redevelopment Agency. If you have any questions concerning this report, please contact
us at (510) 521-5200. '

Sincerely,

ngwwg  Ugphoe

M. Hughes, Christopher S. Alger, CEG
Manager, Environmental Assessments ' Senior Associate Geoscientist
Supervising Geoscientist |

Attachments
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. ATTACHMENT I

SOIL ANALYTICAL DATA SHEETS
. AND :
CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY RECORDS
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Date: May 22, 1992
LP #: 5942

Chris Alger
McLaren/Hart

‘1135 Atlantic Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. Alger:

Enclosed are the laboratory results for the four samples submitted by you te the
McLaren Analytical Laboratqry on May 13, 1992, for the project 5531 Vallejo St.

The analyses you requested are:

CAM Title 22 Metals (STLC) (Lead only) (4 - Soil)
CAM Metals (TTLC) (Lead only) (4 - Soil)

The report consists of the following sections:

A copy of the chain of custody

Quality Contrel Definitions and Report
Comments

Analytical results

Copy of final billing submitted to accounting.

LV, B R IV O
[

Unless otherwise instructed by you, samples will be disposed of two weeks from
the date of this letter.

Thank you for choosing McLaren Analytical Laboratory. We are looking forward to
serving you in the future. Should you have any questions concerning this
analytical report or the analytical methods employed, please do not hesitate to
call. '

Sincerely,
- e,
C_/M»-;/O ~

Anthony S. Wong, Ph.D.
Director, Laboratory/Managing Prineipal

3083 Gold Canal Drive, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 (916) 852-6600 FAX (916) 852-7292




CAM TITLE 22 METALS (a)
SOLUBLE THRESHOLD LIMIT CONCENTRATION {(8TLC)

Preparation Method: Title 22 Waste Extraction Test (WET)

Project : Project
. Name: o BR31 Valleda ex : : o madnewei s T U4.0BUYLEY, O
Sample Lab Project-
Description: Soil ' ID Number: 5942-001
Sample ‘ : - Date
Number: 54216 05-11-A ' : ' Sampled: 05/11/92
Date ' " Date
Received: 05/13/92 Extracted:_05/13/92
-Batch_
Number: 920513-1101
DATE o REPORTING
METAL (SYHBOL)/EPA METHOD ANALYZED CONCENTRATION LIMIT
: ng/L (ppm) mg/L (ppm)
Lead (Pb)/6010 05/18/92 BRL 1.0
Dilution: None

Comments: {a} Only the requested analyte is reported.

Approved By: ‘ﬂmwﬁ] e&mdd Lor UM Date: 5374y

Cheryl Matterson, Associate Chemist

The cover letter and attachments are integral parts of this report. -
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: CAM TITLE 22 METALS {a) ‘
SOLUBLE THRESHOLD LIMIT CONCENTRATION (STLC)

Preparation Method: Title 22 Waste Extraction Test (WET)

Project | _ Project = )
Name: — _ FE21 vari.i- ~e e T T numoer: T 04.0600140.0¢
Sample - Lab Project-
Description: Soil _ ID Number: 5942-002
Sample | | : < : Date
Number: 54217 05-11-B ' _ Sampled: 05/11/92
Date Date
Received: 05/13/92 . Extracted:_05/13/92
Batch -
Number: 920513-1101
DATE ) REPORTING
METAL_(SYMBOL)/EPA METHOD ANALYZED CONCENTRATION LIMIT
mg/L (ppm) ng/L (ppm)
Lead (Pb)/6010 05/18/92 BRL 1.0

Dilution: None

Comments: {a} Only the requested analyte is reported.

Approved By: ‘J)Qﬂﬂ J7jﬁ(9@f\@ﬂ£i Lor oM Date: -9y
Cheryl Mdtterson, Associate Chemist

The cover letter and attachments are integral parts of this report.
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CAM TITLE 22 METALS {a)
SOLUBLE THRESHOLD LIMIT CONCENTRATION (STLC)

Preparation Methed: Title 22 Waste Extraction Test (WET)

Project ‘ Project S
. Name: = 8821 U311t~ ce SR Muauier ; V4.0600140.0C
Sample ' Lab Project-
Description: Soil ID Number:_ 5942-003
Sample : : . ' : Date
Number: 54218 05-11-C1 o i : Sampled: 05/11/92
Date , Date
Received: 05/13/92 Extracted:_ 05/13/92
Batch
Number: 920513-1101
DATE - REPORTING
METAL (SYMBOL)/EPA METHOD ANALYZED CONCENTRATION LIMET
mg/L (ppm) mg/L (ppm)
Lead (Pb)/6010 05/18/92 BRL . 1.0
Dilution: None
Comments; {a} Only the requested analyte is reported.

Approved By: ﬂﬂdﬂﬂ# AR Q'LQC-I'LCJ]_d Lor (M Date: A3y

Cheryl Matterson, Associate Chemist

The cover letter and attachments are integral parts of this report.
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CAM TITLE 22 METALS {a)
SOLUBLE THRESHOLD LIMIT CONCENTRATION (STLC)

Preparation Method: Title 22 Waste Extraction Test (WET)

Project _ | Project o
. Name: . SR Ualled~ o+ APOTNGT SP U400V, Ul
Sample Lab Project~
Description:_Seil _ ID Number:_ 5942-004
Sample - . o . I Date
Number: 54219 05-11-C2 T _ Sampled: 05/11/92
Date , | Date
Received: 05/13/92 : ‘ Extracted: 05/13/92
Batch
Number: 920513-1101
: DATE o - REPORTING
METAL (SYMBOL)/EPA METHOD ANALYZED CONCENTRATION' LYMIT
mg/L (ppm) mg/L (ppm)
Lead (Pb) /6010 05/18/92 BRL 1.0

Dilution: . None

Comments: {2} Only the requested analyte is repbrted.

Approved By: ﬂ NG ) c@mclﬂ_d far OM Date: {3297

Cheryl Matterson, Associate Chemist

The cover letter and attachments are integral parts of this report. -
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CAM METALS {a}
TOTAL THRESHOLD LIMIT CONCENTRATION (TTLC)

Preparation Method: EPA 3050

Project Project
Name: 5531 Vallejo St. Number: 04.0600140. 0«
Description:_Soil ID Number:_ S5942-001
Sample . . Date
Number: 54216 05-11-~-A - . L Sampled: 05/11/92
Date | Date
Received: 05/13/92 Digested: _05/14/92
Batch
| Number: _920514-1302

DATE REPORTING

METAL (SYMBOL) /EFA METHOD ANALYZED CONCENTRATION - _LIMIT
, mg/Kg (ppm) mg/Kg (ppm)

Lead (Pb)/6010 05/18/92 15. 2.5
Dilution: None
Comments: {a} Only the requested analyte is reported.

Approved By: I\CU"'\C_;J‘ m@mc&d IIOFUT‘\ Date: /-3 .97

Cheryl Matterson, Associate Chemist

The cover letter and attachments are integral parts of this report.

082391MTL4
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CAM METALS {a)
TOTAL THRESHOLD LIMIT CONCENTRATION (TTLC)

Preparation Method: EPA 3050

Project ' Project
Name: 5531 Valleijo St. Number: . 04.0600140.0¢
' sample 7 Lab Project-
Description: Soil ID Number: 5942-002
Sample _ ' Date
Number: 54217 05-11fB . . _ Sampled: 05[11{92
Date _ Date
Received: 05/13/92 o Digested: 05/14/92
Batch
Number: —220514-1302
_ DATE - o REPORTING
METAL (SYMBOL} /EPA METHOD ANALYZED CONCENTRATION LIMIT
ng/Kg (ppm) mg/Kg (ppm)
Lead (Pb)/6010 | 05/18/92 24. 2.5

Dilution: None

Comments: {2} Only the requested analyte is reported.

Approved By: J]Guﬂl ‘ Qékﬂijhi_for‘ﬂfq Date: 9347

Cheryl Matterson, Associate Chemist

The cover letter and attachments are integral parts of this report.
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CAM METALS {a)
TOTAL THRESHOLD LIMIT CONCENTRATION (TTLC)

Preparation Method: EPA 3050

Project ' Project

Name: 5531 Valleijo St. Number: 04.0600140. 0¢
'sample ’ - o ' Lab Projéct¥ R u

Description:_Soil , ID Number:_5942-003
Sample ' ' ~ Date |
Number: 54218 05-11-C1 i o Sampled: 05/11/92
Date Date
Received: 05/13/92 Digested: _05/14/92

Batch

Number: 920514-1302

'DATE _ REPORTING
METAL (SYMBOL)/EPA METHOD ANATYZED '  CONCENTRATION LIMIT
' mg/Kg (ppm) mg/Kg (ppm)

Lead (Pb)/6010 05/18/92 21. 2.5
Dilution: None
Comments: {a) Only the requested analyte is reported.

Approved By:_ J |emMey NN enaledl Lor om Date: 5-22.G)

Cheryl Matterson, Associate Chemist

The cover letter and attachments are integral parts of this report.
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CAM METALS {a)
TOTAL THRESHOLD LIMIT CONCENTRATION (TTLC)

Preparation Method: EPA 3050

Project : Project
Name: 5531 Vallejo St. - Number: 04.0600140. 01
k—Sample Lab Project-
Description:_Soil ' ID Number:_5942-004
Sample , ' ' Date
Number: 54219 05-11-C2 - : , ' Sampled: 05/11/92
Date Date
Received: 05/13/92 ‘ Digested: _05/14/92
Batch
Number: 920514-1302
' DATE B REPORTING
METAL (SYMBOL)/EPA METHOD ANALYZED CONCENTRATION LIMIT
: mg/Kg (ppm) mg/Kg (ppm)
Lead (Pb)/6010 05/18/92 12. 2.5

Dilution: None

Comments: {a} Only the requested analyte is reported.

Approved By: J’)Cd"'lﬂ,;q" mq&mq,ﬂ_d Lor oM Date: 5\-3?»‘0’

Cheryl Matterson, Associate Chemist

The cover letter and attachments are integral parts of this report..
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cleren _
t FOR LABORATORY USE ONLY o
Laboratory Project N?l:.:)- 1 ,' SLJ 2.. secu{y/ P
CHAIN O] CUSTODY RECORD 1 | Storage Frosger D . No
Project Name: 5% By . 39 S P_)Gct# 0 Ukto My voo  Sampler: i SATTs lg",:dn .'-}{u /thﬂ—ﬁ ‘-/émaﬁl (
/ Tin ame natyr

Hehnquushed by: (Sipnalure and Prin !Nama)‘A

Zf,v(/ \/ﬁ’-’

S\C‘/\- E‘n:r?\ S\ ‘%

Date.s lZ*‘Z'Z— Time: L. OO

Rellnqunshed by (Sigralure and Prinli ﬁNarrw b( ‘ C ‘/\

?celvrd I‘ij {Signature and Prinlad Tame
Flecewed by: (Signalure and Pnnt@

Date’yzy3_q7 1M D730

Relinquished by: 1Signalura ang Prinl !Nameﬁ Received by: ‘SIERNWEWW 3 . Dates-'., 3 .72 Time: YS be]
“Relinquished by: (Signalure and Prini mam( * Zﬁi #ved by (Signature and Frinled Name) AL - Date:s_ 4 Time: 4 3s
. o)
SHIP TOx : Method of Shipment: + Circloor Add /A4S O ¢ ,§> A
McLaren Analyrical Laborancry £l Analysis(es} AN ‘<\ Q\ & a) ldentity specific matals
FHIDT Wiite Rock Rond : C 1PVESS — Requested /5o, .e\'» A A o° ‘, Q’ requested under Speclai
Rancha Cordova, CA 95670 Shipment 1D ' /4% \9 i Qb r?q’ 6@' instructions
(916) 638- 1696 | s : QA & ; S\ & Qg.' §~ S
FAX (916) 6382842 & 09 @ ELT @Q S
| Sy & 2, é A
: A Sy S (¥ Q WA o :
Sampls ID Sample Descriplion \CP (}) '{50 \é\ Q’Qq" @@5\@ rgl,'\ Q ‘:‘ 0 \ @b rb @\ v .
P : &8 S SAYAYSAYE) Y \06‘ \p& &/ |Container(s) | FOR LABORATORY USE ONLY .
Number Date | Time Description &/ ANV LTINS \§° /e «\% ‘,*:&"b Tatl # | Tvoe ab D
- R . . 7 o
PR TR P I | > J( | g R s onf o
2 N I AR - T2 [ Feer/—/
3, " Co | y | 7 f@'@}’// ......
I S I - T T T2 TV ool -
4
st 1 { r -+ 4{rrr>vrtvr+rrt 0ty 8t e / ....... / ....... / ......
st ! 4t v " +t++vr+rcvvtrt+r1r+v 1ttty +r 1040t i / ....... / ....... / e
-t tr——1r v it 1+t 1r>¢rvtr>trrtvtrvrvrrrr ittt / ....... / ....... / ......
sil r -1t - rrt+trttt+rvrr«c!r-rrrttrtrrttrror ke / ....... / ...... / e
9 5 O / ....... / / ......
wl 11 r "t +vtrrtrtr+ret!trvrretrttrrrr !y / ....... / ........ / ......

{ TAT (Analytical Turn-Around Times) 1=2dhours 2=48hows 3J=1week 4=2weeks
Container Types: B=Brass Tube, V«VOA Vial, A=1-Liter Amber, G=Glass Jar, C=Cassetle,
O = Other

SEND DOCUMENTATION AND RESULTS TO (Check one):

Sample Archive/Disposal:
[3] Laberatory Standard

[] Other

Special Instrucnons/Comme ts: }\"“ 'Y?- < C‘— X Fb
L bodh _Zalible by WET and
T '{ y \ by TT L ¢

oﬂ\;/

— T 53 oot Managoroties_{ Voo _rblyge [ ptboncds
FOR LABORATORY USE C LY. Sample Condition Upon Receipt: S¢., pLL, ot d ‘{c.mi; DM (3 Client Name:
: et Company:

Address:

Phone: _ { } Fax:




~ laboratory operations and procedures cause false-positive analytical results for

QUALITY CONTROL DEFINITIONS

METHOD ELANK RESULTS: A method blank (MB) is a laboratory generated sample free
~of anvy contamination.: The mathnd hisnl sccaccee  +hn Ancvan oo cliL an.
your samples, The method blank results associated with your samples are
attached.

LABORATORY CONTROL SPIKES
The LGS Program:

The laboratory control spike is a well characterized matrix (organic pure
.type Il water for water samples and contamination free sand for soil
samples) which is spiked with certain target parameters and analyzed in
duplicate at approximately 5% of the sample load in order to assure the
accuracy and precision of the analytical method. The results of the
laboratory control spike associated with your samples are attached.

Accuracy is measured using percent recovery, i.e.:

(measured concentration)
Percent Recovery = --ccccmcmanrnnnnan-.- x 100
(actual concentration)

Precision is measured using the relative percent difference (RPD) from
duplicate tests, i.e.:

% Recovery of Spike(,, - % Recovery of Spike (23
R = oo el "x 100
(% Recovery of Spike.;, + % Recovery of Spike,, )/2

Control limits for accuracy and precision are different for different
methods. They may also vary with the different sample matrices. They are
based on laboratory average historical data and EPA limits which are
approved by the Quality Assurance Department.

{DC3-CN5942)
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QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

METHOD BLANK
Method: CAM Metals STLC Date Analyzed: 05/18/92 ) o
B e JDATS L we /Y fwey cate Labiaclewivd il gy T T T
B Batch Number: 920513-1101
Reporting
Compound Limit - Results of the MB
Lead (Pb)/6010 1.0 _ BRL

(DC3-CN5942)
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QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

LP#: 5942

McLaren Analytical Laboratory
Spike/Spike Duplicate Recovery

Metals Instrument #: ICP #1

T

: ' Batch #:_920518-1101

Date Of Analysis: 05/18/92 Spike Sample ID: LCSX/1.CSDX

'Spike ID Code:_4-1411

Armalarase.

Date of Digestion: 05/18/92
o Soil

Matrix: Extract Units: mg /T,

[-=_ —— e e —————— - — —— - e —————————— ———
@ ® © @ © ®
\ B SAMPLE
SAMPLE - DUP.
+ + SPIKE
SAMPLE SPIKE SPIKE SPIKE SPIKE DUP.
METALS CONC. CONC. CONC. REC.% CONC. REC.%
Pb 0 s, 461 ) 511 102

' pPike Recovery = d = ((c-a
Spike Duplicate Recovery ~ f = ({e-a)/b) x 100
Relative Percent Difference = & = (lc-e[)/({cte) x .5) x 100

M L




QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

McLaren Analytical Laboratory

Spike/Spike Duplicate Recovery

LP#:_5942

Instrument #: ICP #1

Metals
~ Analvyst: RJ e Ratrh #: QI0514.17107
Date Of Analysis:_05/18/92 Spike Sample ID:_5942-001MS
Date of Digestion:_05/18/92 ~ Spike ID Code:_4-1411
Soil '
Matrix:_Extract Units: mg /L
——————— _——— - ——————
(a) (®) (©) @) (=) (0 (2
: SAMPLE
SAMPLE - DuUP. ACCEPTANCE
+ .+ SPIRE LIMITS
SAMPLE SPIKE SPIKE SPIKE ‘SPIKE - - DUP. RFD
METALS CONC. CONC. CONC. REC.% CONC. REC.% % REC% RPD
Pb 0 5. 497 59 NA NA NA 75-125 <20
Spiﬁe Recovery = d =~ ((c-a)/b) x 100

Spike Duplicate Recovery = f = ((e-a)/b) x 100
Relative Percent Difference = g = (|c-e|)/{({c+e) x .5} x 100

(DC3-CN5942)



QUALITY CONTROL REPORT

METHOD BLANK

Method: CAM Title 22 Metals (TTLC Limit) Date Analyzed: (5/18/92
Units: ng/Kg (ppm) -Date Extracted: 05/14/92
_ Batch Number:  $20514-1302 = .
Reporting :
Compound Limit Results of the MB
Lead (Pb)/6010 2.5 o ~ BRL

(DC3-CN5942)




QUALITY CONTROL REPORT o

McLaren Analytical Laboratory LP#:_5942

Spike/Spike Duplicate Recovery
Metais Instrumenc #:_ICP #1

Anal wer: DY

1;

*" "Batch #: 920514-1302

Date Of Analysis: 05/18/92

Spike Sample ID:_LCSS/LCSDS

Date of Digestion:_05/13/92 ‘Spike ID Code: 4-1411

) Matrix: Soil Units: mz}’Kz
(@ () © (@) () ] ®
' SAMPLE
SAMPLE ' DUP. : ACCEPTANCE
+ + SPIKE LIMITS
SAMPLE SPIKE SPIKE SPIKE ' |  SPIKE ~ DUP. RPD
METALS CONC. CONC. CONC. REC.% CONC. | REC% % REC% RFD
Pb 0 . AR 48 99 249 100 0 75-125 <20
_— ________%___ _— L ) ==J]
Splke Recovery = d = ((c-a)/b) x _

Spike Duplicate Recovery = f = ((e-a)/b) x 100
Relative Percent Difference = g = (Jc-e|)/((cte) x .3) x 100

M i '
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ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS REPORT

BRL ) Be]_ow Rp_:r)n'l’i"i'rjn Timmde el TR R T ST I R T T
~MB " Method Blank

MS Matrix Spike

MSD Matrix Spike Duplicate

LCs Laboratory Control Spike :

LCSD Laboratory Control Spike Duplicate

RFD Relative Percent Difference

NS Not Specified

NA Not Applicable

COMMENTS

Test methods may include minor modifications of published EPA methods (e.g.,
reporting limits or parameter lists). Reporting limits are adjusted to reflect
dilution of the sample when appropriate. Solids and waste are analyzed with no
correction made for moisture content. Blank results are reported in the Case
Narrative.

For STLC metals analysis, the laboratory reports batch numbers on the following
basis: Extraction batch numbers are reported for the samples and method blanks.
Digestion bateh numbers are reported for the spikes.

Results are reported on the attached data sheets.

(DC3-CN5942)
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